
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-0387 Name: CT Consultants Contract Amendment-Lantana &
Main

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/25/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/10/2019 12/10/2019

Title: Approval of contract amendment with CT Consultants for the Main Street and Lantana Traffic Signal
Replacement Project.

Sponsors: Engineering Department, Tim Begley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2019-11-18 Crossville TN Traffic Signal Upgrade Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council12/10/2019 1

Work Session12/3/2019 1

Approval of contract amendment with CT Consultants for the Main Street and Lantana Traffic Signal
Replacement Project.

SUMMARY: The original Downtown Project included the improvements and the signal at this
intersection. Those plans were approved by TDOT during the time period of the project. The plans
were only modified to make this intersection a standalone project. TDOT personnel and TDOT
standards have changed and we have not received full approval of the plans. This was not
anticipated by the Engineer or City Staff. The amendment is attached with additional justification. The
amendment includes an additional lump sum fee of $10,000.
The Director of Engineering recommends the approval of the amendment contingent on TDOT Local
Programs department approval.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve contract amendment

City of Crossville Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

